

Order No.11
Dated 02.04.2024.

Out of 06 accused persons One accusewd namely Niroj Gupta on court bail is absent by petition and prays for time.

Rest accused on court bail are absend and represented by a petition u/s 317 of Cr.p.c.

Regulor P.O. is transfered. The court is lying vacant.

Accordingly the case is adjourned. Earlier schedule is cancelled as summons are not issued inadvertently.

Fix 09.07.2024 for SDT.

Additional Deistrict & Sessions Judge
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri.
(In-charge)

Additional Deistrict & Sess. Judge
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri.
(In-charge)