

Sess.Case.No 164 of 2016  
(cis 159 of 2016)

Order No.46  
Dated 01.12.2025.

Out of (6) accused persons on cb one accused is present by filing hazira and rest accused on cb are absent by petition and praying for time.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

WA against accused Pradip Sarkar has not been issued.

Issue the same.

To ( 09.03.2026) for appearance and ER of WA

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.